2             01/11/11
PI3C3305/PI3C3306
2.5V/3.3V, High Bandwidth, Hot-Insertion,
2-Bit, 2-Port Bus Switch with Individual Enables
Maximum Ratings
(Above which the useful life may be impaired.  For user guidelines, not tested.)
Note:
Stresses	greater	than	those	listed	under	MAXIMUM	RAT-

•	 E	=	Pb-free	&	Green
•	 Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Description
PI3C3305LE L Pb-free	&	Green,	8-pin	173-mil	wide	plastic	TSSOP
PI3C3305UEX U Pb-free	&	Green,	8-pin	118-mil	wide	plastic	MSOP	Tape/Reel
PI3C3306LE L Pb-free	&	Green,	8-pin	173-mil	wide	plastic	TSSOP
PI3C3306UEX U Pb-free	&	Green,	8-pin	118-mil	wide	plastic	MSOP	Tape/Reel
Packaging Mechanical: 8-Pin MSOP (ZL)
1
DESCRIPTION: 10-Contact, Thin Fine Pitch Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PACKAGE CODE: ZL (ZL10)